503811966 05/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3858614

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY							
		Name	Name Execution				
JOHN OGILVIE				05/04/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D							
Name:							
Street Address:		711 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400					
City:	WILMIN	WILMINGTON					
State/Country:	DELAW	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19808	19808					
	O Tatal C						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type		Number					
		13763351					
		8402109					
		7904518					
		3326936					
		12074707					
• •		60653163					
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b					
		801-706-2546					
Email:	je	ohn@ogilvielawfirm.com					
Correspondent Name		IOHN OGILVIE					
		2148 E. 11270 S.					
Address Line 1:		SANDY, UTAH 84092					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e e	SAND 1, UTAH 84092					
Address Line 4:		6048.2.1A					
	IUMBER:	·					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	6048.2.1A					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	IUMBER:	6048.2.1A JOHN OGILVIE					

PATENT REEL: 038456 FRAME: 0318

Assignment

To Whom It May Concern:

John Ogilvie (a.k.a. John W. Ogilvie, "Assignor") in exchange for \$1 and other good consideration hereby assigns to Gytheion Networks LLC of New York, NY ("Assignee") Assignor's full share, as a co-owner and/or joint owner, of the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the following properties and in all other applications or patents derived therefrom, subject only to Assignor's existing and hereby retained right under an Agreement dated July 24, 2012 between John Ogilvie, Joseph P. Marino, and Gytheion Networks LLC to receive a share in the proceeds of any licensing or sale of said properties or of any property, interest or right derived therefrom:

Jurisd.	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
US	13/587,394	8/6/2012	8,402,109	3/19/2013	Wireless Router Remote Firmware Upgrade
US	13/763,351	2/8/2013			Wireless Router Remote Firmware Upgrade
US	11/350,905	2/8/2006	7,904,518	3/8/2011	Apparatus and method for analyzing and filtering email and for providing web related services
US	13/015,053	1/27/2011	8,326,936	12/4/2012	(same as above)
US	12/074,707	3/5/2008			N/A
US	60/653,163	2/15/2005			System and process for analyzing and filtering email and for providing web related services

In the event of any questions, one may contact the undersigned.

Dated May 4, 2016.

\Ogilvie-Assignment-to-Gytheion_6048

MNG/L

John Ogilvie, aka John W. Ogilvie Assignor

Ogilvie Law Firm 2148 East 11270 South Sandy, Utah 84092 801-706-2546 (cell) john@ogilvielawfirm.com

RECORDED: 05/04/2016